PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF WELLS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE BOARD FOR THE TOWN OF WELLS WILL HOLD THEIR ANNUAL MEETING AT THE TOWN HALL LOCATED AT 11754 COUNTY HIGHWAY XX, NORWALK WI 54648. THE MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE AT 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER.
- 2. SWEAR IN BOARD OFFICIALS FOR 2 YEAR TERM FOR TOWN OF WELLS.
- 3. REVIEW AND APPROVE MINUTES FOR PREVIOUS ANNUAL MEETING APRIL 19^{TH} , 2022.
- 4. FINANCIAL REPORT AND TREASURER'S REPORT.
- 5. OLD BUSINESS.
- 6. NEW BUSINESS.
- 7. SCHEDULE NEXT ANNUAL MEETING.
- 8. ADJOURNMENT.

DIANE SCHWARZ
CLERK-TOWN OF WELLS